FORM PTO-1595	;
1-31-92	

03-04-2002

	· ·	 	

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

To the Honorable Complication of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Decidence Limited	Name:TIBCO Software Inc.
85 Fleet Street 2 -8 '02	Internal Address:
London EC4P 4AJ, United Kingdom	Street Address: 3165 Porter Drive
Individual(s)Association	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
X Corporation – United Kingdom	Association
Other	Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX	X Corporation <u>Delaware</u>
No	02-08-2002
3. Nature of conveyance:	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached:YesNo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 28,1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
	1,659,536
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes X_No
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	0. 10.0.
Name: Lori M. Stockton	
Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S 40.00
monal / daisos <u></u>	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	
71D 00005	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
(And	February 5, 2002
Lori M. Stockton Name of Person Signing Signatur	
	About Inited States Postal Service 85 TIST Class Itlant III all
document.	e Date

00000066 1659536 03/01/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ted with envelope s. 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on

Candace Baker

TRADEMARK

FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED

LICENSE, MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED LICENSE, MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT is entered as of this 28th day of May, 1999 ("Effective Date"), by and between Reuters Limited, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, with offices at 85 Fleet Street, London EC4P 4AJ, United Kingdom ("Reuters") and TIBCO Finance Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 3375 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("TFT"), on the one hand, and TIBCO Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 3165 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("TSI"), on the other.

TREADEMAKKS. ARM

ptotia BET ON

REFITENCE DEMEARINE DE CAR

2.8 Trademark License.

(a) The Reuters Parties hereby assign and transfer to TSI all of their respective right, title and interest in and to the Transferred TIB-Related Marks and all goodwill associated therewith, subject to a perpetual, royalty-free, irrevocable, worldwide right and license in favor of the Reuters Parties and their Affiliates to use Transferred TIB-Related Marks in connection with the marketing, use, sale and distribution of any of the Reuters Parties' and their Affiliates' respective products or the provision by the Reuters Parties or their Affiliates of any services. At TSI's sole expense, the Reuters Parties shall perform such acts and execute such documents as are reasonably required to perfect the foregoing assignment and obtain and enforce trademark service mark and other similar rights in the Transferred TIB-Related Marks.

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC, LEGAL DEPT

MAR. 24, 2002, 12: 45PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives as of the date first above written.

REUTERS LIMITED	TIBCO SOFTWARE, INC.
By: Senis Me	Ву:
Name: DAVIS URE	Name:
Title: DRECTOR	Title:
TIBCO FINANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Ву:	•
Name:	•
Title:	

42

F1091381 doc/15+

TIECO SOFTWARE INC. LEGAL DEFI

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0898

TRADEMARK

IN WITNI SS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives as of the date first above written.

RELITERS UNITED	TIBCO SOFTWARE, INC.
Bi	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
By WE WELL	•
Name PHILIP WOOD Title: DIRECTOR	

42

LAMPS I TAKE & COLOR

HEITON

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC. LEGAL DEPT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0899

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives as of the date first above written.

REUTERS LIMITED	TIBCO SOFTWARE, INC.
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name: VIVEK RANGOIVE
Title:	Title: CEO
TIBCO FINANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	•
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

42

FA99138A1.DOC/16+

TRADEMARK TRADEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0880

Schedule 1.2(yy)

Transferred TIB-Related Marks

Information Bus®		
Rendezvous		
Hawk	·	
Transaction Express		
Enterprise Transaction Express (ETX)	the second section is	To the Associated Association (1997)
TIBnet		
Enterprise Toolkit (ETK)		•
ObjectBus		
CyberTIB		
TIBENERGY		
TIBCO Design Language (TDL)		
ObjectSheet		
Advanced Manufacturing System (AMS)		
PlanetTIB		
TTBEveryware		
Subject Naming Server (SNS)		

idag перап томі амемшноѕ совіі Т**RAĐEMARK** газаны REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0895

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0881

TIBCO

TIB®

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Reuters Limited	Name: TIBCO Software Inc.
85 Fleet Street	Internal Address:
London EC4P 4AJ, United Kingdom	Street Address: 3165 Porter Drive
Individual(s)Association	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
X Corporation - United Kingdom	Association
Other	Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX	X Corporation <u>Delaware</u>
Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
	1,659,536
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Lori M. Stockton	
Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of the	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original February 5, 2002
Lori M. Stockton Name of Person Signing Signature	
	the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 290 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on 2 5 02

Candace Baker

TRADEMARK